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I'· , 

Decision No. _4_(_~S_4_1_ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION· OF THE SlATE OF CALIFOR~~A 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
vlALIroP DR.A.YAGE & WAREHOUSE COMPANY, ) 
a corporation, for authority to de- ) 
part rrom the rates, rules ~~d regu-) Application No. 2~7,8 
lations or Highway Carriers r Tariff ) 
No. 2 under the provisions of the ) 
Highway Carriers' Act. ) 

OPINION AND ORDER 

Applicant is a city and highway contract carrier. It 

seeks authority to deviate from the minimum rates prescribed for 

the transportation of iron and steel s'tructural materia.ls and 

babbitt metal. The sought authority is proposed to be limited.to 

shipments from the Emeryville plant of Joseph T. Ryerson & Son, Inc. 

to points in the so-called "San F~~cisco-Oakland free delivery 

zone" established by t~e steel cOtlpa.."lies for sales purposes nnd 

extending from Richmond through Oakland and San Francisco to 

San Jose. 

Minimum vehicle-unit rates, stated in dollars per monta 

and vary1n~ with the capacity of the equipment, are ?OW provided . 

for transportation within Emeryville and from Emeryville to other 
1 

points in the East Bay drayage area. To points outside of' that 

area, the minimum rates are stated in cents per 100 pounds and 

vary with the weight of tl'le shipment and the length of the haul. 

Applicant proDoses ~ontbly vehicle-unit rates higher than the 

1 
The East Bay drayage area conSists of the cities of Emeryville, 

Oakland, Alameda, Albany, Berkeley and Piedmont. 
'. 
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drayage rates for transportation throughout the "free delivery 
. 2' 

zone". The proposed rate basis includes provisions for add1-
~ 

t10nal charges when equipment is operated in excess of 1,050 m11es 

per month, when stand-by service only is performed and for 

opera.tions during other than regular workin!; hours. 

The verified application shows that the transportation 

in question requires the exclusive use of special equipment; that 

e:~edited service is required; that the material is difficult to 

handle and its sate transportation demands trained personnel; that 

because of the nature of this traffic rate~in cents per 100 pounds 

are not satisfactory; that the proposed rates higher than the 

minimum drayage r~tes will be co~pensatory; that either a specialized 

for-hire carrier delivery service such as that here contemplated 

or similar proprietary operations are needed t~ meet the shipper's 

transportation requirements; and that by Decision No. 40388 of' 

June 10, 1947, in Application No. 27769, S~gnal'Truck1ng Service, 

Ltd. was granted authority Similar to that here souzht in connection . . 

with transportation trom Ryerson's plant in Los Angeles County to 

points in Los Angeles, Orange and San Diego Counties UD:der substan­

tially like circumstances. 

Competing carriers have been notified of the filing of 

the ~pplicat10n ~~d have offered no objection to its. being granted. 

It a!)pears that this is a. matter in Which a. public hear1ng 

is not necessary and that the sought authority to deviate from the 

minimum ra.tes is justi:f'ied. ~,.re are of the opinion and herebyf1nd 

2 . 
For equipment of' 12,OOO-pound capacitr1 a rate of $577.66 1.8 pro­

posed in plC),ce of' the minimum rate of ';5i+~.89.· In lieu of the 
m1ni~um rate of $576.83 for equipzent of' over l5~500-pound capacity, 
applicant proposes rates of $626.16 $683.70, $6lj9.62 and$?2$.54, 
for equipment of' designated capacitIes and types. This .equipment is ' 
described in Appendix "An hereof. 
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that the proposed rates are reasonable for the service in question 

under current conditions. Inasmuch as these conditions may change 

at any time, the authority will be l1mited to a period of one year 

and made subject to ear11er cancellation, modification or extension 

by order of the COmmission. 

Therefore, good cause appearing, 
, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Walkup ,Drayage & Warehouse 

Company be and it is hereby authorized to transport iron and steel 

structural material and babb1tt metal for Joseph T. Ryerson & Son, 

Inc. at the rates and subject to the rules~ regulations, conditions 

and restrictions set forth or specif1cally referred to in 

Appendix itA" attached hereto and by t'his reference made a. part 

hereof. 
IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the authority herein 

granted shall expire one (1) year from the effective date of this 

order, unless sooner cancelled, changed or extended by order of 

the COmmission. 

This order shall become effective twenty (20) days from 

the date hereof. 

Dated at Los Angeles, California, this ",! f ~ day of 

October, 1947. 

"';;~~+--';;;'--""'.-.011~ ___ ~~---" 
.:" ...::" " 
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A?PEKDIX "A" TO DECISIO}j 1;0. 40841 
RULES, REGULATIONS, CCt~ITIOr~S AND RSSTRICTI01~ 

1. Ra~es named herein are subject to the provisions of 

Decision z~o. 29217, as amended, in Cases Nos. 4108 and 4109" with 

respect to charges for ha!ldling C.O.D. shipments and apply from 

Emeryville plant of Joseph T. Ryerson & Son, Inc., to points in the 

territory set forth in Ex..ilibit n:e ll to the ap?11cation herein filed 

October 2, 1947 "!hich is hereby referred to and by tlfis rei'erence 

made a part hereof. 

2. 7ial!-:up Drayage & 7~rehouse Company shall issue: for 

each vehicle furnished, 0. shipping document containing a certifica­

tion that during tee period covered by the docU!?cnt the vehic~e Vias 

operated only in transportation sGrvice for which, rates are prov1ded ' 

by this decision (or £uJ.l explanation o£ othor operations, with 

reference to shipping doc~~ents coveri~), showing rates and charges 
a.ssessed, and containing all such :!.nf.ormt1on'respect1ng each of the 

i'ac:tors entering into the computstion o£ the chars,z:s as may be neces-

sary to 'IJ'erif'y the lawfulness of the eharges assess~d. Vlalkup 

Drayage & ~archouse Company shall retain and preserve a copy. of 

each such sh1pping docuocnt, subject to the Commission's inSpection, 

for a period of not loss than three (3) years from the datc of' its 

issuance. 

Equipment 

Truck 
Truck 
Truck 

Tractor with 
Flat Bcd Trailer 

Tractor with 
Flat Bcd Trailer 

RAT 3 S 
- (SCo:l 'Note 2) 

Load Capacity . 
(in ~oun~s) Column 1 Col~n 2 Column 3 

12,000 
16,ccQ 
20,OCC 

2C,0C'O 

36,000 

$577.66 
626 .. 16 
683·70 

689·62 

725·54 

13 
14i 
17 

17t 

$3·,8 ' 
,.14· 

Column 1. - Rates in dollars and cents PCI' unit of carrier'S 
equipment per calendar month tor service exclusive 
of S~turdays, S'lndz.ys or holidays (See Note 1). . 
io/.hcn cquip~ent is operated in excess or 1050 miles 
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Colur:m 2. -

Column 3. -

per calendar month, add rates provided in Column 2. 
Rates include service of driver only and do not 
include 'bridge or ferry tolls. 

Rates in cents per mile to be added to Column 1 
rate when unit of carrier's equipment is operatC1d . 
in excess of 1050 miles per calendar month. Ratos 
include service of driver only and do not include 
bridgo or ferry tolls. 

Rates in dollars and cents per day, except Satur­
days ~ Sundays and holidays (sec Note 1), \",hcn 
equ.ipment is not operated but used in Ifstand-by" 
service. 

Note 1. The term "holiday" moans New Year's Day, 
Washington t sBirthday, Decoration Day, 
Independence Day, Labor Day, .Admi.ssion.··· 
Day, Thanksgiving Day and. Christmas Day. 

Note 2. For service p~rformed at oth~r than 
regu.lar 'Working .hourS

i 
a charge eq,u1va­

lent to the addit10na wages plus 
10 per cent shall be assessed. 

End of Appendix nAil 
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